Where no fee is shown in the Non Commercial column then the Commercial fee applies.

SCHEDULE OF FEES & CHARGES 2024-2025

All fees and charges include GST unless stated

Charges in Red are New

No colour is unchanged

Photocopying/Printing Costs

2023/2024

2024/2025

A4 B/W $0.20 $0.20

A4 Colour $1.00 $1.00

A3 B/W $0.40 $0.40

A3 Colour $2.00 $2.00

GIS Maps

A4 Colour $12.50 $13.00

Emailed $15.00 $15.00

Plan Printer (at Depot)

AO $109.00 $113.00

Al $78.00 $81.00

A2 $43.00 $44.00

Council Documents (per page)

Minutes (hard copy) - annual fee

- collected $0.20 $0.20

- posted $0.20 per page $0.20 per page
+ postage + postage

- emailed $39.50 $26.30 $41.00 $27.00

Extracts of minutes (per page) $0.20 $0.20

Available free on the Internet

Council Policies (per page)

as per photocopying/printing costs See above See above

Available free on the Internet

Strategic Plan

- collected See above See above

Available free on the Internet

Freedom of Information (GST Exempt) - Set by legislation

Application fee $40.75

Processing (first 2 hours free - each subsequent 15 mins) $15.40

Photocopies (per page) $0.25

Transcripfts $9.10

FOI Information Statement $0.25

FOI Information Summary $0.25

Local Government (Application for Review Fee) Notice 2021 (GST Exempt) - Set by legislation

Application for Review Fee I $20.00 I

Voters Roll

per page I $0.20 I $0.20 I

By Laws

per page I $0.20 I $0.20 I

Registers




SCHEDULE OF FEES & CHARGES 2024-2025

All fees and charges include GST unless stated
Where no fee is shown in the Non Commercial column then the Commercial fee applies.

Charges in Red are New 2023/2024 2024/2025

No colour is unchanged

ADMINISTRATION Commercial Non commercial Commercial Non commercial

per page $0.20 $0.20
Assessment Record

per page per assessment $0.20 $0.20




SCHEDULE OF FEES & CHARGES 2024-2025

All fees and charges include GST unless stated
Where no fee is shown in the Non Commercial column then the Commercial fee applies.

Charges in Red are New 2023/2024 2024/2025

No colour is unchanged

D O
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Lodgement Fee when using Plan SA Portal (GST Exempt) - Set by legislation
Hard copy lodgement fee per application $87.00 $90.00
Planning Fee
Planning Development & Infrastructure Act Public Notification $323.00 $336.00
Copies of public of notification documents $21.50 $22.00
Archive Search
if available $59.00 $61.00
if retrieval required Upon application Upon application
Rates Notice
Prior year reprint - per notice I $10.00 I $10.00 I
Transaction Summary
Rates Transaction Summary Listing - per property I $10.00 I $10.00 I
Cheque Dishonour Fee
Bank charge - per cheque l $16.00 l $16.00 l
Payment Rejection Fee
Direct Debit rejection - per rejection I $5.00 I $10.00 |
Certificate of Title Search
CT Search $43.00 $44.00 |
Council Searches (Section 7) - (GST Exempt) - Set by legislation
Full Search (Section 7 & 187) $66.75
Short Search (Section 187) $39.00
Expiation Fees
As set by the Expiation of Offences Act 1996 I I
Fire Prevention (property slashing/clean up)
Admin cost + actual cost of slashing/rubbish removal $134.00 $140.00
+ actual cost of + actual cost of
slashing/rubbish removal slashing/rubbish removal
Hard Waste Pickup
Additional Collection - per pickup [ $50.00 [ $52.00 |




SCHEDULE OF FEES & CHARGES 2024-2025

All fees and charges include GST unless stated
Where no fee is shown in the Non Commercial column then the Commercial fee applies.

Charges in Red are New

Food Auditing

No colour is unchanged

2023/2024

2024/2025

Onsite (per hour) $185.00 $192.00
Desktop (per hour) $92.00 $95.00
Plus rate per hour for fravelling $90.00 $93.00
Food Hygiene Inspection

Commercial (over 20 employees)

First visit Free Free

Food Expiations

As set by the Food Act 2001




SCHEDULE OF FEES & CHARGES 2024-2025

All fees and charges include GST unless stated
Where no fee is shown in the Non Commercial column then the Commercial fee applies.

Charges in Red are New

No colour is unchanged

Waste Control - Set by legislation

2023/2024

2024/2025

New Building - Installation of a new on-site wastewater system up to 10EP $542.00
Upgrade to existing system (no under floor work) $403.00
Connection to CWMS (STEDS) $403.00
Application to alter a waste control system $264.00
Assessment Fee only $125.00
for each 2 EP in excess of 10 EP $29.25
High Risk Manufactured Water System (or Cooling Tower & Water Water Systems)
Registration of 1 system $44.00
Registration of each additional system on same premises $29.25
Renewal of registration $22.20
Temporary Promotional Signage
Swimming Pool (nho commercial signage) No charge No charge
Direction Signage (RCMB Policy #743217)
application fee $201.00 $209.00
new post (if required) $34.00 $35.00
sign and bracket $139.00 $144.00
Installation including post $116.00 $120.00
installation, relocation and/or modification $72.00 $75.00
removal $116.00 $120.00
Annual Charge
first sign $56.00 $58.00
subsequent sign (each) $74.00 77.00
Electronic Community Sign
Non commercial organisations only - 7 days $67.00 $69.00
Cat/Dog Cage Hire
Hire fee - 7 day period $5.00 $5.00
Bond (GST exempt) $50.00 $50.00
Impounded vehicle
Towing fee - Admin fee + actual cost $130.00 $135.50
+ actual cost of towing + actual cost of fowing

Banner Poles

At cost (e.g. staff, hire of cherry picker etc)

At cost I

At cost I




SCHEDULE OF FEES & CHARGES 2024-2025

All fees and charges include GST unless stated
Where no fee is shown in the Non Commercial column then the Commercial fee applies.

Charges in Red are New

No colour is unchanged

AD RATIO

Provision of Digital Content Placement

2023/2024

2024/2025

Annual Charge per Facility

$150.00

$300.00

User Supplied Infrastructure Setup Fee

$50.00

$50.00




SCHEDULE OF FEES & CHARGES 2024-2025

All fees and charges include GST unless stated
Where no fee is shown in the Non Commercial column then the Commercial fee applies.

Charges in Red are New

No colour is unchanged

O O ROAD (B a

Broadcasting, announcements or advertisements

2023/2024

2024/2025

Per day $23.00 $2.00 $23.00 $2.00
Depasturing Permits (Annual Fee)

1 hectare or less $33.00 $40.00

More than 1 hectare $44.00 $50.00
Donations/Trading Tables/Sausage

Per day $22.00 $22.00
Application for Authorisation to Alter Road (Section 221 LG Act)

Underground piping, electrical cabling, driveway, streetscape

Application fee $85.00 $85.00
Reinstatement fee At cost + 10% admin fee At cost + 10% admin fee
Tree planting, weed Control, rabbit baiting (No Application Fee) Free Free

Placing scaffolding, fencing, skip bin, crane per day $22.00 $22.00

Rate for 7 days $134.00 $139.00
Religious Purposes

Preach, harangue or solicitor for religious purposes $22.00 $22.00

Public Exhibitions and Displays

per day $22.00 $22.00

Business use (Section 222 LG Act)

Trading on a road reserve

- ad hoc trading (per day) $22.00 $22.00

- annual fee Minimum rate + GST Minimum rate + GST
Outdoor Dining (Annual Fee applicable to Licenced Premises Only Council Resolution 11.1 29/1/2019)

Application fee $85.00 $88.00
Dining table (not fixed) $134.00 $139.00
Dining table (fixed) $169.00 $176.00
Canvas/plastic/glass screens/awnings (per linear metre) $39.00 $40.00

Food Vendors (Locations as set by Council Resolution 11.3 - 29/1/2018

Per day $21.00 $21.00
Annual fee Minimum rate + GST Minimum rate + GST
Monthly fee $110.00 $114.00




Charges in Red are New

SCHEDULE OF FEES & CHARGES 2024-2025

All fees and charges include GST unless stated
Where no fee is shown in the Non Commercial column then the Commercial fee applies.

No colour is unchanged

2023/2024

2024/2025

AD DA O O e O O e O e
Sixth Street Events

Hire fee (full day) $287.00 $27.50 $299.00 $28.00

Hire fee (half day) $142.00 $27.50 $148.00 $28.00

Road Closure Advertisement At cost At cost Af cost At cost
Power usage $27.50 $20.00 $28.00 $20.00

Key bond (GST free) $55.00 $55.00




SCHEDULE OF FEES & CHARGES 2024-2025

All fees and charges include GST unless stated
Where no fee is shown in the Non Commercial column then the Commercial fee applies.

Charges in Red are New

2023/2024

No colour is unchanged

2024/2025
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Displaying Goods on Footpath Permit (Annual Fee)

Commercial premises displaying goods on footpath

Application fee $85.00 $85.00

Up to 2.5m (per linear metre) $22.00 $22.00

2.5 - 5m (per linear metre) $44.00 $45.00

5-10m (per linear metre) $70.00 $73.00

Over 10m (per linear metre)

By negotiation

By negotiation

Commercial Signage (Annual Fee)

Utilising Council's land or road reserves

Application fee $203.00 $211.00
Up to 2.5m (per linear metre) $140.00 $146.00
2.5 - 5m (per linear metre) $164.00 $171.00
5-10m (per linear metre) $189.00 $197.00

Over 10m (per linear metre)

By negotiation

By negotiation

Temporary Road Closures

Reimbursement of advertising costs At cost At cost
Reimbursement of plant and Iabour At cost At cost
Recreational Events

e.g. bike races efc [ $22.00 [ $22.00 [

Hire of Road for Rally

Approval at discretion of Council

Minimum rate + GST plus
road restoration costs

Minimum rate + GST plus
road restoration costs

Moveable Signs (By Law 4)

] Free ] Free l
Flora/Fauna
Picking seeds (per annum) l $57.00 l $59.00 |
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All fees and charges include GST unless stated
Where no fee is shown in the Non Commercial column then the Commercial fee applies.

Charges in Red are New 2023/2024 2024/2025

No colour is unchanged
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Commercial Advertising
Distribution of leaflets (per day) [ $27.50 [ $28.00 |
Land an Aircraft on Council Land (Helicopter/Balloon)
Landing fee [ $1,111.00 [ $1,158.00 |
Animals
Petting Zoo $58.00 $60.00
Graze, Swim or Bathe
Houseboats
After 48 hours per day I $71.00 I $74.00 |
Mooring Licence
Commercial Mooring 2 x Minimum Rate + GST 2 x Minimum Rate + GST
Canvassing
Any message to passers by $28.00 $28.00
OF LOCAL COVER e 0 ercia on co ercia 0 ercia on co e
Entertaining/Busking
Per Annum $10.00 $10.00
Installation of Infrastructure (e.g. pipes, pumps etc)
Application fee $85.00 $85.00
Up to 2.5m (per linear metre) $21.00 $21.00
2.5 - 5m (per linear metre) $43.00 $44.00
5m and over (per linear metre) $67.00 $69.00
Small Events
Wedding/Small Events (per day) I $59.00 I $61.00 |
Reimbursement of River Water usage
As per sub meter read (per kilolitre) I $1.98 I $2.00 |
Reserves (Including Pine Park, Bakers Reserve, Woods Point, Homburg Park and others not specified)
Commercial $266.00 $277.00
Private $57.00 $59.00
Community/Not for Profit $27.00 $28.00




SCHEDULE OF FEES & CHARGES 2024-2025

All fees and charges include GST unless stated
Where no fee is shown in the Non Commercial column then the Commercial fee applies.

ADMINISTRATION

Charges in Red are New

No colour is unchanged

Commercial

2023/2024

Non commercial

Commercial

2024/2025

Non commercial

Bond (turf management) (GST free) $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00

Key Bond (GST free) $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00

Miscellaneous

Cost recovery for line marking of irrigation systems - per hour rate $135.00 $140.00

Bond (GST free) $200.00 $200.00

Provision of additional rubbish bins(includes deliver, pickup and cost fo empty) each $21.50 $22.00

Memorial on Local Government Land Cost plus 20% Cost plus 20%

Event Use of Ovals (incorporated or organised event - ad hoc or casual usage)

Johnstone Park $269 per day $27 per day $280 per day $28 per day
$135 per % day $140 per % day

Le Messurier Ovall $269 per day $27 per day $280 per day $28 per day
$135 per % day $140 per % day

Showgrounds Oval $269 per day $27 per day $280 per day $28 per day
$135 per % day $140 per % day

Homburg Oval $269 per day $27 per day $280 per day $28 per day
$135 per % day $140 per % day.

Event Use of Ovals (incorporated or organised event - ad hoc or casual usage)

Jaensch Oval (soccer ground) $269 per day $27 per day $280 per day $28 per day
$135 per % day $140 per % day.

Bond (turf management) (GST free ) $500.00 $500.00

Use of Oval (seasonal usage)

Incorporated bodies (5-10 uses per season) $598.00 $623.00
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Where no fee is shown in the Non Commercial column then the Commercial fee applies.

Charges in Red are New 2023/2024 2024/2025
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Event Use - Johnstone Park Dog Obedience
Private/Commercial event (per day) $266.00 $277.00
Community/Not for Profit (per day) $27.00 $28.00
Light fee (per day) $20.00 $20.00
Key Bond (GST free) $55.00 $55.00
Bond (turf management) (GST free) $500.00 $500.00
Edwards Square and/or Sound Shell
Private/Commercial event (per day) $266.00 $277.00
Community/Not for Profit (per day) $27.00 $28.00
Power usage (per day) per power box $27.50 $45.00 $35.00
Key Bond (GST free) $55.00 $55.00
Bond (turf management) (GST free) $500.00 $500.00
Sturt Reserve - large event
Major/Special Event Commercial (per day) $906.00 $944.00
Private event (per day) $740.00 $771.00
Community/Not for Profit (per day) $210.00 $219.00
Sturt Reserve - medium event
Medium/Special Event Commercial(per day) $226.50 $236.00
Private (per day) $185.00 $192.00
Community/Not for Profit (per day) $52.50 $54.00
Sturt Reserve - small event
Small Event/Wedding(per day) $59.00 $61.00
Community/Not for Profit (per day) $52.50 $54.00
Sturt Reserve
Overnight Accommodation Not allowed Not allowed Not allowed Not allowed
Power usage (per day) per power box $27.50 $20.00 $45.00 $35.00
Key Bond (GST free) $55.00 $55.00
Bond (turf management) (GST free) $500.00 $500.00
Sturt Reserve - Food Van Permit
Short term (no power) - casual/ad hoc usage (per day) $45.00 $46.00
Short term (power) - casual/ad hoc usage (per day) $71.00 $67.00 $74.00 $69.00
Long term (annual) Minimum Rate + GST Minimum Rate + GST
Key Bond (GST free) $55.00 $55.00
Personal Trainers
Permit required l No fee l No fee No fee No fee
Recycling Bins at Council Reserves
1 Community Group per Reserve l No fee l No fee
Temporary Fencing




SCHEDULE OF FEES & CHARGES 2024-2025

All fees and charges include GST unless stated

Where no fee is shown in the Non Commercial column then the Commercial fee applies.

Charges in Red are New 2023/2024

No colour is unchanged

2024/2025

ADMINISTRATION Commercial Non commercial Commercial Non commercial
Community/Not for Profit use ONLY

Hire (7 day minimum) - per linear metre $1.65 $1.70

Bond - per linear metre $0.50 $0.50
Unloading and Loading $288.00 $300.00
Installation by Council staff At cost + 20% At cost + 20%




Where no fee is shown in the Non Commercial column then the Commercial fee applies.
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All fees and charges include GST unless stated

Charges in Red are New 2023/2024 2024/2025
No colour is unchanged
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Grand Piano
Student exams (other times) - per hour I I $32.00 | $33.00
Library
Meeting room I Refer Page 8 I Refer Page 8 Refer Page 8 I Refer Page 8
Roundhouse
Function (hire of house and gardens) - Up to 8 hours $250.00 $260.00
Weddings (hire of house and gardens) - service and photos $600.00 $625.00
Tour only - adult $8.00 $8.00
Tour only - child $3.00 $3.00
Tour only - family $15.00 $15.00
Concession - adult $5.00 $5.00
School tours - per person $5.00 $5.00
Group bookings - greater than 15 people (per adult) $5.00 $5.00
Bond (GST free) $200.00 $200.00
Local resident with 1 paying customer Free Free
Monarto Complex
Hire of building per day $153.00 $57.00 $159.00 $59.00
Oval hire per day $289.00 $34.00 $301.00 $35.00
Camping per day $58.00 $28.00 $60.00 $29.00
Bond (GST free) $200.00 $200.00
Bond (liquor) (GST free) $300.00 $300.00
Captains's Cottage Museum
Function (hire of Museum Artefacts and grounds) — Up to 8 hours $150.00 $156.00
Weddings (hire of Museum Artefacts and grounds) — service and photos $300.00 $312.00
Entry only — adult $5.00 $5.00
Entry only — child $1.00 $1.00
Entry only — family $10.00 $10.00
School tours — per person $3.00 $3.00
Group bookings — greater than 15 people (per adult) $3.00 $3.00
Key bond (GST Free) $55.00 $55.00
Bond (GST Free) $200.00 $200.00
Local resident with 1 paying customer Free Free
(Council resolution 73.1 - 21/2/2011)
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Mypolonga Memorial Hall (per day)

2023/2024

2024/2025

Main Hall $27.00 $28.00
Supper Room $10.50 $10.50
Bond (GST Free) $200.00 $200.00
Key bond (GST Free) $55.00 $55.00
Bond (liquor) (GST Free) $300.00 $300.00
Monarto War Memorial Hall (per day)

Main Hall hire $90.00 $93.00
Supper Room $16.00 $16.00
Bond (GST Free) $200.00 $200.00
Bond (liquor) (GST Free) $300.00 $300.00
Woods Point Community Hall (per day)

Main Hall - functions $27.00 $28.00
Main Hall - meetings $10.50 $10.50
Bond (GST Free) $200.00 $200.00
Key bond (GST Free) $55.00 $55.00
Bond (liquor) (GST Free) $300.00 $300.00
Baden Powell Hall (per day)

Main Hall - functions $27.00 $28.00
Bond (GST Free) $200.00 $208.00
Key bond (GST Free) $55.00 $55.00
Bond (liquor) (GST Free) $300.00 $300.00
Performing Arts + Function Centre

Hire Deposit (GST Free) $300.00 $300.00
Ticket Handling Fee (Ticket Price)

$0.01 - $100.00 $3.10 $0.95 + 5%
$100.01 and above $3.10 $2.95 + 3%
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Where no fee is shown in the Non Commercial column then the Commercial fee applies.

Charges in Red are New
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Performing Arts + Function Centre Hire Fees/Auditorium Conference (Including foyer, backstage areas and kitchen)

2023/2024

2024/2025

8 hours not including staff overtime (charged at hourly rate) — (includes Technical Manager $1,014.00 $526.00 $1,057.00 $548.00
and Front of House staff and energy costs)
Over-run charge (outside 8 hours) $77.00 $48.00 $80.00 $50.00
Card Charge fee (cost recovery bank incurred fee) 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50%
Cleaning (cost recovery) At cost At cost
Additional staff required (cost recovery) At cost At cost
Bump In/Out — other than day of event $215.00 $224.00
Merchandise/Program commission 10% 10%
Rehearsal hire (per 4 hours) $215.00 224.00

O A O e o O e O e C O e
Half Auditorium (Including foyer, backstage and kitchen)
8 hours not including staff overtime (charged at hourly rate) — (includes Technical Manager, $578.00 $287.00 $602.00 $299.00
Front of House staff and energy costs)
Cleaning (cost recovery) At cost At cost
Additional staff required (cost recovery) At cost At cost
Bump In/Out — other than day of the event $215.00 $224.00
Performing Arts + Function Centre Green Room Hire
Community/Not for Profit
Basic set up & energy $132.00 $137.00
Cleaning (cost recovery) At cost At cost
Hourly rate $28.00 $29.00
Commercial Function
Basic set up and energy $410.00 $427.00
Cleaning (cost recovery) At cost At cost
Hourly rate $71.00 $74.00
Private Functions
Basic set up and energy $270.00 $281.00
Cleaning (cost recovery) At cost At cost
Hourly rate $60.00 $62.00




SCHEDULE OF FEES & CHARGES 2024-2025
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Where no fee is shown in the Non Commercial column then the Commercial fee applies.
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Charges in Red are New
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Performing Arts + Function Centre Meeting Room 1

2023/2024

2024/2025

Community/Not for Profit

Basic set up and energy $132.00 $137.00
Cleaning (cost recovery) At cost Af cost
Hourly rate $28.00 $29.00
Commercial Function

Basic set up and energy $410.00 $427.00

Cleaning (cost recovery) At cost At cost

Hourly rate $71.00 $74.00

Private Functions

Basic set up and energy $268.00 $279.00
Cleaning (cost recovery) At cost At cost
Hourly rate $60.00 $62.00




Where no fee is shown in the Non Commercial column then the Commercial fee applies.
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Performing Arts + Function Centre Foyers (includes Bar Area)

2023/2024

2024/2025

Community/Not for Profit

Basic set up and energy $132.00 $137.00
Cleaning (cost recovery) At cost At cost
Hourly rate $28.00 $29.00
Commercial Function

Basic set up and energy $410.00 $427.00

Cleaning (cost recovery) At cost At cost

Hourly rate $71.00 $74.00

Private Functions

Basic set up and energy $268.00 $279.00
Cleaning (cost recovery) At cost At cost
Hourly rate $60.00 $62.00
Other Performing Arts + Function Centre Fees

Data projector hire (cost recovery) $62.00 $62.00 $64.00 $64.00
Piano funing (cost recovery) At cost At cost At cost At cost
Changes to lighting rig (cost recovery) At cost At cost At cost At cost
Data Projector Auditorium (cost recover) $119.00 $119.00 $124.00 $124.00
AV streaming & filming services (per hour) $65.00 $65.00 $67.00 $67.00
Table & chair cover hire (per table) *additional items $2.00 each $5.50 $5.50 $5.50 $5.50

Hire of ceiling drapes $55.00 $55.00 $57.00 $57.00




Where no fee is shown in the Non Commercial column then the Commercial fee applies.
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2023/2024

2024/2025

ADMINISTRATION Commercial Non commercial Commercial Non commercial
Regional Gallery

Regional Art Gallery (per exhibition)

Local Artists

Main Gallery (G1) $393.00 $409.00
Jean Sims Gallery (G2) $262.00 $273.00
Vicki Nottage Sculpture Court $393.00 $409.00
Non Local Arlists

Main Gallery (G1) $528.00 $550.00
Jean Sims Gallery (G2) $323.00 $336.00
Vicki Nottage Sculpture Court $528.00 $550.00
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Use of Multi Spaces (per exhibition)

2023/2024

2024/2025

Local Artists

Gl +G2 $528.00 $550.00
G1 + Sculpture Court $661.00 $689.00
G1 + G2 + Sculpture Court $859.00 $895.00
Non Local

Gl +G2 $726.00 $757.00
G1 + Sculpture Court $849.00 $885.00
G1 + G2 + Sculpture Court $1,124.00 $1,172.00
Artist Commissions

Local & Ngarrindjeri

Retail 27.5% 27.5%
Exhibiting Artists 27.5% 27.5%
Non Local

Reftail 33% 33%
Exhibiting Artists 33% 33%
Library

Recovery of assumed lost items RRP RRP
Library Photocopying/Printing

A4 b/w per page $0.20 $0.20
A4 colour per page $1.00 $1.00
A3 b/w per page $0.40 $0.40
A3 colour per page $2.00 $2.00
Library Meeting Rooms

Commercial Groups (per hour block or part there of)

Small Room 1 $60.00 $62.00
Small Room 2 $60.00 $62.00
Medium Room 3 $80.00 $83.00
Large combined room (1, 2 & 3) $100.00 $104.00
Kitchen with Medium Room 3 $20.00 $20.00
Library Data Projector Hire (flat fee) $60.00 $62.00

20




SCHEDULE OF FEES & CHARGES 2024-2025

All fees and charges include GST unless stated
Where no fee is shown in the Non Commercial column then the Commercial fee applies.

Charges in Red are New

No colour is unchanged

AD RATIO

Private Hirer (per hour block or part there of)

2023/2024

2024/2025

Small Room 1 $40.00 $41.00
Small Room 2 $40.00 $41.00
Medium Room 3 $60.00 $62.00
Large combined room (1, 2 & 3) $80.00 $83.00
Kitchen with Medium Room 3 $20.00 $20.00
Library Data Projector Hire (flat fee) $60.00 $62.00

21
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Where no fee is shown in the Non Commercial column then the Commercial fee applies.

Charges in Red are New

No colour is unchanged

Community Group (NFP) (per hour block or part there of)

2023/2024

2024/2025

Small Room 1 $0.00 $0.00
Small Room 2 $0.00 $0.00
Medium Room 3 $0.00 $0.00
Large combined room (1,2 & 3) $40.00 $41.00
Kitchen with Medium Room 3 $20.00 $20.00
Library Data Projector Hire (flat fee) $60.00 $62.00
Murraylands Skills Centre - Hire of various Work Stations

Hire of Desk

Half Day (6am -1pm) or (1pm - 11.45pm) $25.00 $25.00 $27.50 $27.50
Full Day (6am - 11.45pm) $40.00 $40.00 $44.00 $44.00
Weekly (7 days) $200.00 $200.00 $220.00 $220.00
Monthly (30 days) $500.00 $500.00 $550.00 $550.00
Six Monthly (182 days) $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00
Annual (365 days) $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00
Hire of Office

Half Day (6am -1pm) or (1pm - 11.45pm) $45.00 $45.00 $49.50 $49.50
Full Day (6am - 11.45pm) $80.00 $80.00 $88.00 $88.00
Weekly (7 days) $450.00 $450.00 $495.00 $495.00
Monthly (30 days) $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00
Hire of Training Room - Small (up to 12 people)

Half Day (6am -1pm) or (1pm - 11.45pm) $125.00 $125.00 $137.50 $137.50
Full Day (6am - 11.45pm $250.00 $250.00 $275.00 $275.00
Hire of Storage Room

Monthly (30 days) $400.00 $400.00 $440.00 $440.00
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SCHEDULE OF FEES & CHARGES 2024-2025

All fees and charges include GST unless stated
Where no fee is shown in the Non Commercial column then the Commercial fee applies.

Charges in Red are New 2023/2024 2024/2025

No colour is unchanged

ADMINISTRATION Commercial Non commercial Commercial Non commercial
SWIMMING POOL 2023/2024 2024/2025
General Admission $7.50 $7.50
Child Under 3 Free Free
Child 3-12 Years $5.50 $5.50
Pensioner (Aged Resident - 65 years and over) Free Free
Family Day Pass (up to 5 people including one adult in attendance) $22.50 $23.50
Family Day Pass - Extra child $5.50 $5.50
Spectator- Entry fee for Non Swimmer $4.00 $4.00
Book of 10 tickets $59.00 $59.00
Single season pass $239.00 $239.00
Family Season Pass $479.00 $479.00
Swimming Club Season Pass $94.00 $94.00
Group Booking General Admission $6.50 $6.50
Group Booking 3-12 Years $4.50 $4.50
Group Booking Spectator $3.50 $3.50
Vacswim $5.50 $5.50
Fitness Class $21.00 $20.00
Exclusive Hire (Entry fees still apply) $598.00 $598.00
Carnival Event Hire $598.00 $598.00
Supaslide Exclusive Hire (per hour minimum of 2 hours) $118.00 $150.00
Off Peak Swim Pass - Monday to Friday 10am-2pm ONLY $120.00 $120.00
Swimming Lessons (single lesson) $18.00 $19.00
Swimming Lessons (Block of 6) $100.00 105.00




SCHEDULE OF FEES & CHARGES 2024-2025

All fees and charges include GST unless stated
Where no fee is shown in the Non Commercial column then the Commercial fee applies.

Charges in Red are New 2023/2024

No colour is unchanged
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Grant of Interment (99 years)
Adult $1,046.00 $1,046.00
Child $385.00 $385.00
Lawn cemetery — Bremer Road $1,580.00 $1,580.00
Transfer of lease $38.00 $38.00
Relinquishing of lease As per Legislation As per Legislation
Muslim lease $1,580.00 $1,580.00
Gravedigging fees
Single depth (4'7") $755.00 $755.00
Double depth (6'1") $913.00 $913.00
Triple depth (8') $1,087.00 $1,087.00
Child $461.00 $461.00
Still born $156.00 $156.00
Muslim burial $1,335.00 $1,335.00
Ashes
Rose Garden (99 years) $1,227.00 $1,227.00
In existing grave $212.00 $212.00
Columbarium wall (brick) $883.00 $883.00
Columbarium wall (granite) $1,123.00 $1,123.00
Ashes in existing RSL grave $189.00 $189.00
RSL beam $311.00 $311.00
Other fees
Grave re-opening fee $156.00 $156.00
Installation of vault At cost plus 10% At cost plus 10%
Weekend/Public holiday surcharge $1,079.00 $1,079.00
Monumental Permit $85.00 $85.00
Exhumation Actual Cost Actual Cost
Burial on private land $1,149.00 $1,149.00
Burial on private land - Lands Titles Cost including surveyor fees All costs paid by Grantee | All costs paid by Grantee
Burial on Private Land - Funeral Director as per Council Resolution 17.10 - 27 Jan All costs paid by Grantee | All costs paid by Grantee
2015
Memorial on Local Government Land Cost plus 20% Cost plus 20%
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DOG REGISTRATION FEES 2024-2025

2023/2024 2024/2025
Non Standard Dog Full Registration $86.00 $89.50
Standard Dog Desexed Dog, Microchipped $37.50 $39.00
Puppy Microchipped Microchipped and under 6 months of age $28.00 $29.00
Concession
Non Standard Dog Full Registration $56.50 $58.50
Standard Dog Desexed Dog, Microchipped $22.50 $23.00
General
Buiness Registration (per dog per business) $91.50 $95.00
Working Dog $27.00 $28.00
Greyhounds (per dog) $27.00 $28.00
Assistance Dog - -
Impounding Fee (Admin Fee) $75.50 $78.50
Impounding Daily Holding Fee $27.00 $28.00
Replacement disc (from DACO) $10.00 $10.00
Permit to keep 2 or more dogs - application fee $75.50 $78.50
Dog surrender fee $270.00 $281.00

*$16.50 late fee per registration applies if payment is received after 1st September 2024, which is the due date for

Registrations




